Aktuelle Anmeldungen zu den 32. Offenen Oberlausitzer Einzelmeisterschaften der

Senioren vom 12.05.2025 bis 18.05.2025

Name
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. Jandke , Manfred

. Stahr, Ralf-Peter

. Weidlich, Ginter

. Prudek, Jiri

. Hollstein Dr., Frank

. Lehmann, Karl-Heinz
. Prof. Schmidt, Jorg
. Glaser, Wilfried

. Bach, Ulf-Gunter

. Waltenberger, Udo

. Altwein, Gerhard

. Volkel, Gerd

. Ramin, Michael

. Dreke, Frank

. Zimmermann, Jens
. Byhan, Gert

. Poetke, Dan-Peter

. Domsgen, Bernd

. Baumann, Roland

. Jaeger, André

. Zerfass, Offried

. Wild, Helmut

. Kirmas Dr., Joachim
. Krien, Helmut

. Emami, Madjid

. Pfeifer, Andreas

. Werl, Ralf-Dieter

. Béttger Dr., Christian
. Holzel, Horst

. Dreyer, Eduard

Dwz
2066
2015
2001
1996
1995
1978
1977
1941
1939
1937
1928
1906
1900
1876
1871
1870
1870
1865
1857
1841
1837
1837
1836
1832
1830
1807
1789
1760
1760
1758

Verein

SSG Lubbenau

Forster Schachclub 95
SV Fortschritt Pirna

TSV GrofRRschénau
Spielvereinigung Ebersbach
SF Fortuna Leipzig

Rote Riben Leipzig

SK Anderten

TSV GrofRRschénau

SV Eich9 Reichenbrand
BSG Sebnitz
Schachverein Zwickau

SV Dicker Turm Esslingen
Mattnetz Berlin

BSG Sebnitz
Spielvereinigung Ebersbach
Burger SC

Burger SC

vereinslos

SC Rochade Berlin

Union 1861 Schonebeck.
SK Gau-Algesheim
Universitatssportverein Halle
SK Heidenau

Hamburger SK von 1830
TSV GrofRRschénau

SV Motor Hainichen 1949
Schachklub Kénig Plauen
Krostitzer SV

Lébauer SV
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31. Michalek, Barbara 1749 SK Lehrte

32. Bork Steffen 1729 Schachklub Kénig Plauen
33. Schmidt, Dietrich 1725 SV Empor Berlin

34. Pranner, Marion 1709 VB 07 Lettin

35. Fuhrmann, Andreas 1703 Eintracht Berlin

36. Oettel, Lothar 1695 TSG Oberschéneweide

37. Hnat, Zdenek 1677 TSV GrofRRschénau

38. Adam, Wilfried 1658 SC Blauer Turm Bad Wimpfen
39. Becker, Werner 1647 SC Rochade Berlin.

40. Winkler, Georg 1643 SC Hamelerwald von 1947
41. Kretschmer. Wolfgang 1643 SV Weil-Rot Schirgiswalde
42. Strehlow, Horst 1631 vereinslos

43. Fitzke, Ulrich 1620 SC Leinfelden

44. Thalheim, Peter 1615 SV S-W Koénigsbriick

45. Hadlich, Winftied 1614 SV Hollstein Quickborn

46. Rudolph, Jirgen 1596 SV Springer Leipzig

47. Gottschall. Ina 1552 USV TU Dresden

48. Muller, Johannes 1531 SC Eintracht Berlin

49. Olbrig, Michael 1531 vereinslos

50.9 Schoénfeld, Anke 1531 SV Grun-Weifl} Niederwiesa
51. Bertram Thomas 1529 SV 1919 Grimma

52. Baensch, Frank 1508 Schach macht fit

53. Webel, Hartmut 1434 Krostitzer SV

54. Haufschild, Dieter 1362 TSV Blau-Weil 65 Schwedt
55. Methner, Margit 1355 SC Hollfeld 1960

56. Schwenke, Norbert 1335 SG Grun-Weil Dahlenwarsleben
57. Lansky, Henry 1281 TSV GrolRschénau

58. Bertram, Marina 1114 SV 1919 Grimma

59. Wild, Wiltrud 1069 SK Gau-Algesheim

60. Pranner, Wilfried ohne VfB 07 Lettin

Stand:05.05.2025



